



CEBU NORMAL UNIVERSITY

Osmeña Blvd. Cebu City
TIN: 001-376-907-000



Purchase Order Supply and Procurement Office

Supplier : DCNC SALES AND SERVICES CORP.	P.O. No. : 24-07-081
Address : A.C. CORTES AVE., CAMBARO MANDAUE CITY	Date : July 31, 2024
TIN : 762-509-310-000 / Philgeps no.: 20200220966970226822	Mode of Procurement : Public Bidding

Gentlemen:
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : CNU - 405 GSU	Delivery Term : 3 calendar days upon receipt of NTP
Date of Delivery :	Payment Term : Through ADA from 5-7 days after complete delivery

Stock/Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	pc	Nitrogen tank 15 lbs. with Adaptor	1 ✓	11,000.00	11,000.00 ✓
2	pc	Magnetic Contactor 3 Phase 32A - Fuji	10 ✓	4,425.00	44,250.00 ✓
3	pc	Nitrogen adaptor	1 ✓	600.00	600.00 ✓
4	pc	Capacitor: 3UF	1 ✓	180.00	180.00 ✓
5	pcs	Refrigerant Freon tank: R-410A - Solfron	5 ✓	5,330.00	26,650.00 ✓
6	pcs	Refrigerant Freon tank: R-22 - Solfron	2 ✓	7,000.00	14,000.00 ✓
7	pcs	Copper tubes: 50ft x 1/4" x 0.28	2 ✓	2,300.00	4,600.00 ✓
8	pcs	Copper tubes: 50ft x 1/2" x 0.28	2 ✓	4,230.00	8,460.00 ✓
9	pcs	Copper tubes: 50ft x 5/8" x 0.28	2 ✓	5,301.00	10,602.00 ✓
10	pcs	Copper tubes: 50ft x 3/4" x 0.28	2 ✓	5,610.00	11,220.00 ✓
11	pcs	Copper tube elbow: 1/2" short, 45°	20 ✓	80.00	1,600.00 ✓
12	pcs	Copper tube elbow: 5/8" short, 45°	20 ✓	84.00	1,680.00 ✓
13	pcs	Copper tube elbow: 3/4" short, 45°	20 ✓	200.00	4,000.00 ✓
14	pcs	Rubber insulation: 1/4" x 1/2", 10' length	10 ✓	78.00	780.00 ✓
15	pcs	Rubber insulation: 3/8" x 1/2", 10' length	10 ✓	110.00	1,100.00 ✓
16	pcs	Rubber insulation: 1/2" x 1/2", 10' length	10 ✓	96.00	960.00 ✓
17	pcs	Rubber insulation: 3/4" x 1/2", 10' length	10 ✓	125.00	1,250.00 ✓
18	pcs	Silver Rod, Big	20 ✓	35.00	700.00 ✓
19	pcs	Polyethylene tape, color white	20 ✓	145.00	2,900.00 ✓
20	pc	Magnetic Contactor Single Phase 32A, 230V - Fuji	10 ✓	5,110.00	51,100.00 ✓
21	pcs	Cutter Tube, Small	2 ✓	2,000.00	4,000.00 ✓
22	pcs	Torch for map gas with igniter	2 ✓	585.00	1,170.00 ✓
23	pcs	Refrigerant Freon Tank R-32 - Solfron	5 ✓	2,900.00	14,500.00 ✓
24	pcs	Aircon Universal PCB Board Aircon Control System with remote Non-Inverter	5 ✓	1,950.00	9,750.00 ✓
25	pcs	Capacitor: 60 + 7UF-7.5UF	15 ✓	1,400.00	21,000.00 ✓
26	pcs	Capacitor: 30UF 440V	15 ✓	570.00	8,550.00 ✓
27	pcs	Capacitor: 50UF 440V	15 ✓	1,280.00	19,200.00 ✓
28	pcs	Capacitor: 55UF 440V	15 ✓	1,260.00	18,900.00 ✓
29	pcs	Capacitor: 60UF 440V	15 ✓	1,840.00	27,600.00 ✓
30	pcs	Capacitor: 65UF 440V	15 ✓	1,920.00	28,800.00 ✓
31	pcs	Capacitor: 7.5UF 440V	15 ✓	1,160.00	17,400.00 ✓
32	pcs	Capacitor: 45UF 440V	15 ✓	1,040.00	15,600.00 ✓
33	pcs	Universal Wash Bag	1 ✓	1,300.00	1,300.00 ✓

(Total Amount in Words)	Three hundred eighty-five thousand four hundred two pesos only	385,402.00 ✓
-------------------------	---	---------------------

This Purchase Order shall be a legally binding contract once accepted and signed by the Supplier. In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Bernadette M. Zosa
BERNADETTE M. ZOSA
 Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

AUGUST 7, 2024
 Date

Very truly yours,

Daniel A. Ariaso, Sr., PhD, CesO II
DANIEL A. ARIASO, SR., PHD, CESO II
 Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official

SUC President III
 Designation

Fund Cluster : CNU
 Funds Available : 385,402
ROCHE E. DCAMPO
 Signature over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/Head of Accounting Division/Unit

ORS/BURS No. : 2024-07-208
 Date of the ORS/BURS: 07.31.2024
 Amount : 385,402

prepared by: fel



Certification Date: 24 January 2024
 Recertification due date: 24 January 2027
 For verification of the certificate please access www.ukas.com (Certification check and type the registration number)

